Name of the Corporate Debtor: - Oren Hydrocarbons Pvt Ltd; Date of Commencement of Liquidation: - 10" May 2023; Summary of Claims as on 30/04/2024, Version-3

List of Operational Creditors (Government dues)

Government Claims
SL.No | Name of the Creditor Amount Claimed Amount (.Jf Claims Amount of- Claims not A.mounf of AmOl:Ir:It U.nder Remarks, If
Admitted admitted Claims rejected Verification any

1 Employee' Provident Fund Organisation-Chennai 54,49,420.00 54,49,420.00 - - - -
5 g;‘g:lea:gticiesig;sistant Commissioner of Central Tax, CGST. 1,52,896.00 1,52,896.00 i i i i
3 Commercial Tax Officer, Rajampet Circle,Andhra, D. Babu Rao 22,77,044.00 22,77,044.00 - - - -
4 Zonal Additional Director General of Foreign Trade 4,67,09,73,348.00 14,47,40,517.00 4,52,62,32,831.00 - - -
5 Employee State Insurance Corporation 6,27,369.00 6,27,369.00 - - - -
6 Employee' Provident Fund Organisation -Tirupathi 3,66,53,770.00 - - - 3,66,53,770.00 -
7 Office of the Assistant Commissioner of Central Excise &GST 97,46,455.00 - - 97,46,455.00 - -
8 Income tax Department, Chennai 8,00,57,354.00 - - 8,00,57,354.00 - -
9 State Tax Department -Gujarat 63,97,168.00 63,97,168.00 - - - -
10 Employee' Provident Fund Organisation - Kadapa 1,96,59,815.00 - - - 1,96,59,815.00 -

Total 4,83,19,94,639.00 15,96,44,414.00 4,52,62,32,831.00 8,98,03,809.00 5,63,13,585.00 -




